

То

# **OMKAR SPECIALITY CHEMICALS LIMITED**

Regd. & Corporate Office : Unit - III, B-34, M.I.D.C., Badlapur (East), Thane - 421 503, Maharashtra, India Tel. : +91 (0251) 2697340, 2690651, Fax : +91 (0251) 2697347, 2691572 Email : info@omkarchemicals.com Web. : www.omkarchemicals.com CIN : L24110MH2005PLC151589

#### Ref. No.: OSCL/SE/2017-18/073

Date: September 20, 2017

10,	
Corporate Services Department	Corporate Services Department
BSE LIMITED	NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED
P.J. Towers, 1st Floor, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400001.	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051.
BSE Code: 533317	NSE Symbol: OMKARCHEM

Dear Sir,

### Sub. : Listing of Equity Shares of Lasa Supergenerics Limited

In furtherance of our letter dated September 19, 2017, Ref.: No.: OSCL/SE/2017-18/072, we are pleased to announce that Lasa Supergenerics Limited (Resulting Company) has received final approval from National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) for listing its Equity Shares and the said shares shall be listed w.e.f **Thursday, September 21, 2017**.

The letter as issued by NSE is enclosed herewith for your reference and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly, For **OMKAR SPECIALITY CHEMICALS LIMITED** 

SUNNY PAGARE COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER (M. No. F8896) Encl: as above.



Unit - III, B-34, M.I.D.C., Badlapur (East), Thane - 421 503, Maharashtra, India Tel. : +91 (0251) 2697340, 2690651, Fax : +91 (0251) 2697347, 2691572





Ref: NSE/LIST/19868

The Company Secretary Lasa Supergenerics Limited B/207, CITI Point, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 059

### Kind Attn.: Mr. Hitesh Wadhwani

Dear Sir.

## Re.: Listing of Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each of Lasa Supergenerics Limited pursuant to **Composite Scheme of Arrangement**

We refer to your application for the listing of equity shares of Lasa Supergenerics Limited on the Exchange. We are pleased to inform you that the equity shares of the Company shall be listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchange w.e.f. September 21, 2017 as per the details given below:

Sr. No.	Description of Security	Symbol	No. of Securities	Distinctive Number Range	Mkt. Lot	Locked- in Shares	Lock-in Upto
1.	Equity shares of Rs.10/- each allotted pursuant to Composite Scheme of Arrangement		22864449	1 to 22864449	1	2286445	30-Sep-2020

You are requested to mention the symbol and series in all future correspondence. All important information submitted by you pursuant to the various provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 shall be broadcast through our nationwide network to the trading members.

All critical/price sensitive information and other submissions to be provided by the company under the listing agreement may please be sent through NSE Electronic Application Processing System at the following URL: https://www.connect2nse.com/LISTING/

If you require any further clarifications, we shall be glad to oblige.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Lokesh Bhandari Manager

This Document is Digitally Signed

